MORTGAGE LINOFFICIAL COPY 5 & CITIBANGE ACCURRENCE ACCU 444-097-3611 JOANNE SALE /00 W. Madison Ste 300 This Instrument was prepared by:) Citibank ATTN: Quality Control Dept. 22 W. Machion Ste 300 Charge, DE 60684 60603 CHICAGO, IL 91059586 **\$** 16.00 ON ORTGAGE ("Mortgage") is made this 1ST day of FEBRUARY between Mortgagor, MICHAEL R. MERDINGER AND JENNIFER T. MERDINGER, (herein "You," "Your" or "Yours") and the Mortgagee, Citibank, Federal Savings Bank, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, whose address is One South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (herein "We," "Us" or "Our"). WHERL.

Equity Source Account ment and Collaters of signment the principal sum of U.S. 100 per collaters of the principal sum of U.S. 100 per collaters of the principal sum of U.S. 100 per collaters of the principal sum of U.S. 100 per collaters of the Courts of the C or "Our"). JENNIFER T. MERDINGER 1991 FEB -7 PM 12: 14 P.I.N. No. 11-18-100-022 which has the address of 1227 LEON PLACE (city), 1LLTNOTS 60201 (street) _EVANSTON (state and zip code), (herein 'p operty address'); Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Mortgage. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Mortgage as the "property." You covenant that you are lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and have the right to mortgage, grant and convey the property and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. You, unless you are an Illinois land trust,

warrant and will defend generally the title to the property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

You acknowledge that this Mortgage secures an Agreement that contains provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate, and that we may, prior to the maturity of the Agreement and subject to certain conditions, reduce the Available Line of Credit and/or require repayment of the total balance outstanding under the Agreement.

Covenants. You and we covenant and agree as follows:

1. (A) Payment of Principal and Interest. You shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest accrued on the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with any late charges or other fees, charges or premiums imposed by the Agreement, the Security Agreement, or by this Mortgage.

(B) Line of Credit Loan. This Mortgage secures a Line of Credit Loan Agreement. You will enjoy access to that Line of Credit during the first one hundred twenty-one (121) Billing Cycles assigned to your Account. Each Billing Cycle will be approximately one month. (Your initial Billing Cycle may be less than one month). The Revolving Line of Credit Term of the Agreement is therefore approximately ten (10) years long. You agree to repay the principal amount of the Loans advanced during the Revolving Line of Credit Term of the Agreement during the twenty (20) years commencing at the close of the Revolving Line of Credit Term. This repayment term is referred to herein and in the Agreement as the Closed-End Repayment Term. The total term of the Agreement secured by this Mortgage is therefore approximately thirty (30) years.

BOUTTY SOURCE ACCOMY OF THE BOUTTY SOURCE ACCOMY. 444-097-3611

CORE Sec. Described to the same annaot fed being and

CRICAGO, IL

28262646

\$ 16.00

CITIBANKS

Georgia "You, " "Your" on "Toode under the laws of the finder some ander the laws of the finder some finder tables Frago" so

na le le ma le finale fen al kalendativ gebrûken brût.

11.425

Normaloo 2000 ti nul

in a second of the second of t

THE TELES PRICESEL policie da eval al seeme<mark>sco</mark>n

JORGE 14, EAST OF THE FLAT THERBOR, RECORDED

183 decreases s. bereinger, mis wife Soldered the banks of corporation organized and existing

or tand indebted to us sugment to an

courses with here organized the edicine views

storand establish translating, song be soveran odr grina toward atch adrived section is may be consumed by participation of them. mentioned advantage and recogning of of unials flup one years the project

SURPRISER TAR OF THE

Barbelli to a barin bur.

"also ", alfor all research that the same of the second of

consequence of matter consequences of appropriate, by assembly Agreed th Manneaga gri tee 8 7 Anageng Brook of the Albert on the se

HUMA 3 OF FLATS, PAGE

88898910

MOTERAYS Region

water and aig coriet Gerein "property address").

Letter verteine transpire leutigen du permetera Colonia, programme de la construere de la conservament estrato Appearing of the triagent where we were the first free free and the second of the second second in the commence an expression of the second description of the second of t

Exercise fairs take in consister in a statistical second source or consistency of the consistency of the consistency of it was bould enought on one respection and the state of the survey of the area for particles of the energy expendents. unamento commutazione iggi es torgista i gira enclotrar escuerció a la como de que par est terrami atti mi cognida col qui volta col proceso de color a la color de color escue de color escue es

rang, and that we may promise the account the direction of the collection of the collection that the confidence of and the engage of the factor of a contraction

E. 160. Harmon at Misperial and other words. Viol to the competitive or an absolute related of and interest managed on the ingobredance evidence the Armene at the Armene at the Armene at the Armene evidence in granting incorrect by the Armene

with tell of making galanther with the attended to a control of the worder of the elect through the end the entire of the end of of establishment of the durable band to See Ann. 1988 and See Selection Line of Credit Term of the Agreement -viewed their grant the same of the transport of the Louise advanced their the therein. , and gifted in a sylvate unique<mark>ncy and general el</mark> ing Line of Fredix Forms of the Secretary and the even of the commences of the Hovelsing Line of Crafts Term This regardess term is referred to beset and in the Agreement as its Cheerdrikel Repayment Term. The total term of the Arrection compact by the his relative as thereing open course in their city source.

Greener, Francis Millory Age. Gibe South Dearson Street

(D) Interest During the Revolving Line of Credit Term. You agree to pay interest (a "Finance Charge") on the Outstanding Principal Balance of your Equity Source Account during the Revolving Line of Credit Term as determined by the Agreement.

The rate of interest ("Annual Percentage Rate") will be determined and will vary based upon a "Reference Rate". This Reference Rate shall be the prime rate of interest as published in the Money Rates Section of the Wall Street Journal on the first business day of each month regardless of when such rates were quoted by the Commercial Banks to the Wall Street Journal. The Reference Rate is define, by the Wall Street Journal as the base rate on corporate loans at large U.S. Money Center Commercial Banks. In the event more than one Reference Rate is published by the Wall Street Journal for any applicable day, the lowest rate so published shall apply. In one event such a Reference Rate ceases to be published by the Wall Street Journal, we will select a new Reference Rate that is 'sood upon comparable information, and if necessary, a substitute "Margin", so that the change in the Reference Rate results it's abstantially the same "Annual Percentage Rate" required under the previous Reference Rate.

The Reference Rate so deter nir of shall be effective for any Billing Cycle that begins in that month. However, the Reference Rate effective for your initial Billing Cycle shall be determined in one of two ways. If your initial Billing Cycle Billing Date occurs in the same month as the effective date of this Agreement, the Reference Rate shall be the one determined on the first business day of the preceding month. If your initial Filling Cycle Billing Date occurs in the month after the effective date of this Agreement, the Reference Rate shall be the one determined on the first business day of the month in which the effective date of this

(1.25 our rate of interest ("Annual Percentage Rate") shall be the Reference Rate plus a "Margin" of ONE & 1/4

%) percent for the applicable Billing Cycle.

Finance Charges will be assessed on a daily basis by applying the Daily Periodic Rate (the "Daily Periodic Rate" is the Annual Percentage Rate applicable to that Billing Cycle, divided 1, 365) to the Daily Principal Balance on your Equity Source Account for each day of the Billing Cycle in which there is an Outstaring Principal Balance.

(E) Interest During the Closed-End Repayment Term. You agree to pay interest (a Finance Charge) during the Closed-End Repayment Term on the Outstanding Principal Balance of you. Equity Source Account which has not been paid beginning on the day after the Conversion Date and continuing until the full Outstanding Principal Balance has been paid. Your Outstanding Principal Balance at the beginning of the Closed-End Repayment Torn's that sum disclosed on the periodic Billing Statement for your One Hundred Twenty First (121st) Billing Cycle as the Outstanding Principal Balance and is referred to herein as the "Initial Closed-End Principal Balance". If you have used Equity Source Ac ount checks that have not been posted to your account as of the Conversion Date, and those checks are subsequently paid by us, your initial Closed-End Principal balance will be increased on subsequent periodic Billing Statements to reflect such Loans.

The rate of interest (Annual Percentage Rate) during the Closed-End Repayment 7 erm will be determined and will vary based upon the Reference Rate described in the Agreement and in Paragraph 1 (D) hereof

The "Current Reference Rate" is the most recent Reference Rate available sixty (00) days prior to each "Change Date", (defined below).

Each day on which the interest rate effective during the Closed-End Repayment Tern, may change, and the first day of the Closed-End Repayment Term, is a "Change Date". Interest rate changes during the Closed-End Repayment Term may occur on the first day of the Closed-End Repayment Term and on the same day of the month every twelve (12) months thereafter.

The interest rate effective on the First Change Date will be the Current Reference Rate plus a Margin of ONE & 1/4 %) percent. On each succeeding Change Date, we will determine the Current Reference Rate, a a the new interest rate ual to the Current Reference Rate, plus the Margin of ONE & 1/4 (1.25 %) percent. will be equal to the Current Reference Rate, plus the Margin of __

Each new interest rate will become effective with each Change Date, and will be reflected in the payment due immediately after that Change Date.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by us, you shall pay to us on the day periodic payments are due under the Agreement until this Mortgage is released, a sum ("funds") equal to one-twelfth of: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage; (b) yearly leasehold payments of ground rents on the property, if any; (c) yearly hazard insurance premiums; and (d) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any. These items are called "escrow items." We may estimate the funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of future escrow items.

The fund shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including us if we are such an institution). We shall apply the funds to pay the escrow items. We may not charge for holding and applying the funds, analyzing the account or verifying the escrow items, unless we pay you interest on the funds and applicable law permits us to make such a charge. You and we may agree in writing that interest shall be paid on the funds. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, we shall not be required to pay you any interest or earnings on the funds. We shall give to you, without charge, an annual accounting of the funds showing credits and debits to the funds and the purpose for which each debit to the funds was made. The funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the funds held by us, together with the future monthly payments of funds payable prior to the due dates of the escrow items, shall exceed the amount required to pay the escrow items when due, the excess shall be, at your option, either promptly repaid to you or credited to you on monthly payments of funds. If the amount of the funds held by us is not sufficient to pay the escrow items when due, you shall pay to us any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as required by us.

INOFFICIAL COPY

usijii) teatyment berbaad**d** d manufile (Stilling Stephens et the Manuscenter) gradified and all beautiful on the sample want of the colors ord miles the trace of memory, but the con-Section of the first transfer compared to program out to some at the state of the Appendix o and in the season agreed and ordered and any parties of the control of the c Souds of year and a source in impossion to the contract of the univiousit and to one roll as on although for a second of the second The County of the Military build The stage of the second is a $C(\mathcal{L}^{(k)})$ is $C(\mathcal{L}^{(k)})$ and $C(\mathcal{L}^{(k)})$ are aligned as of the Convergence orma A and Borr De Calendramente, in hotelesses a common of the comcalpoint a granulal Englands built by all Legit as the Lea a course of compact consents the Magazir Laufirning trupe of this magazine recovers that the conand describer that the leader of sublict to gravity and every

To be to specimentally a value of the shipp folder for the proof the grand the warre and the first terror of the first terror of the first terror the Committee of the commit and the second of the second o Sam tath of making A sectable West or of The making the White to show the The state of the state of the same an last in the strongs week hainneachail eachadh gar ait eild cean a ch pure like the engreeous adica in red entry paintaille eile programme The same of the same of the same Personal Land Hang in meter the in winders to be ways a majert of the algorithm of the second ognada era seat e., digadi , in the line, the section when a typerated and was not attend with appearance to the first

enth acceptability array estimate of the control of the property of the better that all the property of the state of the Constitution of the provider of the H The street with a few transplantation, edition with ask work after the alterior arts of this Agenthe the of armost number majorith in webareas, of the Ratherson Res to be the contraction self to athly avirosity ody donler of direct of Augreentonacemus.

1.225° 07 Jab. (1.186.22.5) at Margina of OHE & L/4 State of the State of the for a second to example of the

served by the Albandadh inupply of the Arthur Base Task of the Arthur of the Silver to the testing daying would be a supplemental. Astropale armost gample array on action it? managed of the property of the history tol

Collas and real consect to be said the depended and typerage tographic engaged at the contract er erely an early range of backle paragraph bing and one and dold a some one in-Tailous te Add Took Poor pood Waar Abut st andling on the day after a second english sett to submiset krapmisett means usid pullisti elbai rag edit racles edicite i e e edicas niemid ar become to bos asociae topos a in the state Heroda of the E. . Cate Diego west but becall builde The state of the state of the property of the state of th ារ និង នេះសម្រាស់ មួយដែលជិតមិ<mark>ល ខ</mark>េត because it is at First Prince of her one will be interpreted to He williate displayer than produce no

eta higiana e la comparte a tila odti. boreat grow film borns amore telegrad their more livers as a conjugate apon the Hatter ever Rete 1. 1. 20. 1. 1. O. O. O. O.

the commendate the property of the Dange Dange. The "Common Mathematics of the awaled beentable

and the gold mend and have regarded in the large of the induction are told fruit. mentional fundamenta no three were course among the of hair benefit to a course navionals edition (Considers) governors of the and the contract and and EXI 3 BEQ RELIGIONAL SUM CAR SHE Ada series temp La company of the conf ˈås.₽, The Edward

the first of the edge water and the new interesting that the state of the edge. sii ati apsad Brw venterbonnur auch brauturg eds mittattatte, et des reiche aus eine die der ei ease liberat

after that Charga

Conference and soletimes all gah sebige saleb gag hade dog saal git besseen is sin a se ghang of had Markenhout homas Charles on the connama adalam interpretational exported with the number that the engineer of the content of the c Charles Figure Appoint Letting with a growth would Γ , with Γ , with the Γ , Γ , Γ Barrier Charles Library only the manage of nowale to a register competitive field requires the consensus

de Carp berest and he are breefich in the breeful and a well to the conand which will be a serious sections of the serious se Base get on order that a first of William Section 1 is a first of the section of 1:01. an digger has yet burg always all the second to be a got as a Social relations of the paint of the control of the second an in that has writing a politique ngga (Lister) and and against and second their second their second to the second secon gadachie sa terraid ligha bovirjag et Siriki, i i a i er i kilomi strait wit of states the and towards and the first of a Same Same Control of the Contro and the purpose for a bler, and न्तर इस तेते होते। पर्व

e<mark>sante este est varg aldegreg about s</mark>e escurue of en en en son on en en engre et est est de un en la trecuma est 👯 nother notice that and had even to the sector of the secto etnamica promise demonstration and the second constraints of the second constraints and the second constraints and the second second promise of the second second second second second promise or more presentations and second se as required by a .

sum secured by this, Mort rate, and telimination of the Agreement, we shall promptly refund Upon payment in full of all to you any funds held by us. If under paragraph 20, the property is sold or acquired by us, we shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the property or its acquisition by us, any funds held by us at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The above and foregoing provisions contained in this paragraph 2 relating to payment by you to us of funds in escrow shall be excused so long as you are required on the date hereof, and continue after the date hereof, to make comparable payment of funds in escrow to the holder of a Note secured by a mortgage or similar security agreement on the property, which such mortgage or similar security agreement has priority over this Mortgage. You agree to provide us with proof of payment of such funds in escrow.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by us under the Agreement and this Mortgage shall be applied, first to the Finance Charge stated in your oldest past due periodic Billing Statement, if any, and then (during the Closed-End Repayment Term) to the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due for the same Periodic Billing Statement. Payments will then be applied similarly to Finance Charges and the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due on the next oldest past due statement, and then to successive past due statements, until all past due Finance Charges and the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due are fully paid. The balance of your payments will next be applied to the amounts stated due on the current periodic Billing Statement in the following order: (1) insurance premiums billed and past due; (2) any Annual Fee which is due and payable; (3) any other charge, excluding insurance premiums, authorized by the Agreement; (4) Finance Charges billed but not past due; (5) insurance premiums billed but not yet past due as of the current statement; and (6) payment of any Outstanding Principal Balance. Any balance of payment will be applied to payment of all Finance Charges which accrue after the Periodic Billing Statement date and prior to the date payment was received by us. Any remaining amount will create a cardit balance. Charges incurred pursuant to paragraph 7 hereof will be treated as Finance Charges for purposes of application of payments only.

4. Charges; Lien , You shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the property which may attain priority over the Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. You shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in parag, e on 2, or if not paid in that manner, you shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payments. You shall promptly furnish to all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If you make these payments directly,

you shall promptly furnish to us receipts evidencing the payments.

5. Hazard Insurance. You stall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the property insured against loss by fire, any hazard included with o'the term "extended coverage" and any other hazard for which we require insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that we require. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by you subject to our at or you which shall not be unreasonably withheld.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to us and shall include a standard mortgage clause. We shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If we require, you shall promptly give to us all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, you shall give prone potice to the insurance carrier and us. We may make proof of loss if not made

promptly by you.

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, i surrance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the property damages, if the restoration or repair is economically feat, he and our security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or our security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to you. If you abandon the property, or do not answer within thirty (30) days a notice from us that the insurance carrier has offered to settle v civim, we may collect the insurance proceeds. We may use the proceeds to repair or restore the property or to pay sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 20, the property is acquired by us, your right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the property prior to the acquisition

shall pass to us to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds. You shall not a petry, damage or substantially change the property, allow the property to deteriorate or commit waste. If this Mortgage is on a leasthald, you shall comply with the provisions of the lease, and if you acquire fee title to the property, the leasehold and fee title shall roo herge unless we agree to the merger

in writing.

7. Protection of our Rights in the Property: Mortgage Insurance. If you fail to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect our rights of the property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or Regulations), then we may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the property and our rights in the property. Our action may include paying for sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the property to make repairs. Although we may take action under this paragraph 7, we do not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by us under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of yours secured by the Mortgage. Unless you and we agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate provided

in the Agreement and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from us to you requesting payment.

If we require mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, you shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with your and our written agreement or applicable law.

8. Inspection. We or our agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the property. We shall give you notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to us.

In the event of a total taking of the property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to you. In the event of a partial taking of the property, unless you and we otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Mortgage snall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to you.

If you abandon the property, or if, after notice by us to you that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, you fail to respond to us within thirty (30) days after the date the notice is given, we are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at our option, either to restoration or repair of the property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether

or not then due.

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the periodic payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

James Garage St. James

UNOFFICIAL COPY

evidence. Chicago: IL 60603 Chibank, Federal Savings Bank Savings Bank Chibank, Federal Savings Bank

declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.

20. (Acceleration: Remedies. We shall give notice to you prior to acceleration following, your breach of any covenant or the defendent of the second of any covenant or the defendent of the second of any covenant or the defendent of the second of

tions, that grave, us, the right, to refuse to make further Loans has changed.

Line in the control of the right of the property, or an interest therein is sold or transferred, by you or it interest therein is sold or transferred, by you or it interest or any part, thereof in any land trust holding title to the property is assigned, sold or transferred, or if you be consent for installment, sale of the property or the property

fany, of you die in default, under the Agreement or this Mc ter ge, we may terminate your Equity Source Account and require you are in default brincipal balance outstanding, any and il interest you may owe on that amount, together with all continued to provided to your account. The principal brincipal balance outstanding under the Agreement is default shall continue to you get outstanding under the Agreement in the Agreement in addition to the right to accure interest until paid at the rate provided for in the Agreement in addition to the right to accure interest until paid at the rate provided for in the Agreement in addition to the right to accure interest until paid at the rate provided for in the Agreement in addition to the right to refuse to make additional Lorns to you under the Agreement, freduce, your Credit in the Agreement, it is writing the to make to account, you must notly us in writing the conditional Lorns to the default no longer exists if you would like to be additional Lorns and can demonstrate that the condition in to the default no longer exists if you would like to be default on the default on the default no longer exists.

agreements, shall constitute a default under "ins Mortgage, and we may invoke the remedies specified in paragraph 20 nereout. (a) The occurrence of any or it, e following events shall constitute a default, (a) The occurrence of any or it, e following events shall constitute a default by you under this Mortgage. (1) fallure to this Mortgage, or the Security, Agreement or pursuant to this Mortgage, or the Security, Agreement (2) your any right we may have in that security; (3) you gave, any or in your application for the Security; (3) you gave, and or in your application for the Equity Source Account; (4) title to your home, the propert, it transferred as more fully described in paragraph, 19 below; or (5)

Ease true deed or similar security mat, in or lime or conformed copy of the Agreement and of this Mortgage.

To Eprior Mortgages You or ver ant and agree to comply with all of the terms and conditions and covenants of any morting specifically, but, not limited to, time or and covenants as provided for in such prior mortgages, truet deeds or security materially, but, not limited to, time or and covenants as provided for in such prior mortgages, truet deeds or security and the property with any invoke the remedies specified in paragraph 20 hereof agreements shall constitute a default under "his Mortgage, and we may invoke the remedies specified in paragraph 20 hereof agreements shall constitute a default under "his Mortgage, and we may invoke the remedies specified in paragraph 20 hereof

14. Coverning 1. "Creenbillty. This Mortgage shall be governed by federal law and regulation and the law of the jurisdiction in which the projects a located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Agreement which can be given effect
with applicable law, such and the not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Agreement which can be given effect
with applicable law, such and the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement are declared to be severable
without the constant and the Agreement are declared to be severable.
To this mortgage.

Property.

If the Agreement secured by this Mortgage is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limits, then (b) any sums already collected from you which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to you. We may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to you. We may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to you. We may consection will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment to you provided to in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class and limits and it is a mortier method. The notice shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class and limits and it is not any other address or any other address or any other address designate by or the property address or any other address and designate by or the property address or any other address are given by first class mail to our address or any other address given by its class and designate by or the property address or any other address given by its class and its property address or any other address given by its class and its property address or any other address given by its class and its property address or any other address given by its class and its property address or any other address and any other

L1. Successor, and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements of this Mortgage in the provisions of paragraph 19. Your covenants and assigns, subject to the provisions of paragraph 19. Your covenants and assigns, subject to the provisions of paragraph 19. Your covenants and associal, Any Mortgage who co-signs, this Mortgage but does not execute the terms of this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Mortgager in the property under the terms of this Mortgage of the farms of this Mortgage of the Agreement (s) is consisted to property under the terms of this Mortgager of the Agreement (s) is consistent of the Agreement of the Agreement (s) is consistent of the Agreement of the A

TO You're World Stone of Forbearence by us Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of successor, in interest of yours shall not operate to release the liability of yours secured by this Mortgage granted by reason of any octretine in interest of yours secured by this Mortgage by reason of any octretine in interest. Octretine in interest of commend made by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by your or your successor in interest. Any forbearance by us in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver demand made the exercise of any right or remedy.

444-097-3611

- 21. Possession. Upon acceleration until a paragraph 20 gr ban legation of the Esperagrand at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, we (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon take possession of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the property including those past due. Any rents we or the Receiver collect shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

22. Release: Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, we shall release this Mortgage without charge to you.

We shall pay any recordation costs.

23. Waiver of Homestead: You waive all right of homestead exemption in the property.

24. Trustee Exculpation. If this Mortgage is executed by an Illinois land trust, trustee executes this Mortgage as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by us and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the Agreement secured by this Mortgage shall be construed as creating any liability on the trustee personally to pay said Agreement or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any covenants either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on this Mortgage and the agreement secured hereby shall be solely against and out of the property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual co-maker or guarantor of the Agreement.

Dated: FEBRUARY 1, 1991		
IF MORTGAGOP IS AN INDIVIDUAL.		
Open	Individual Mortgagor MICHAEL R. ME Individual Mortgagor JENNIFER T. M	RDINGER
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS COUNTY OF COOK)		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for seed (MICHAEL R. MERDINGER AND JENNIFER F.	County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CE MERDINGER, HIS WIFE	RTIFY that
personally known to me to be the same person whose a before me this day in person, and acknowledged that as THEIR free and voluntary act, for the uses and post the right of homestead. Given under my hand and official seal, this	ame(s) is subscribed to the foregoing instrument refr signed, sealed and delivered the said	t, appeared instrument
Commission Expires: 1-12-45 IF MORTGAGOR IS A TRUST:	OFFICIAL SEAL " CITYDY M. SKIRNICK LIARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS LI LOMMISSION ELPIRES 1/12/94	
not personally but solo	ely as trustee as aforesaid	
By:		91059586
Its (Title)		2 8
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS COUNTY OF) I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said C	County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CEI	
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of the seal of said corporation to said instrument as his own for said corporation; as Trustee, for the uses and purposes Given under my hand and official seal, this	n person, and acknowledged that they signed and its and as the free and voluntary act of said corporate seal of said corporation did affix the said ree and voluntary act, and as the free and volunts therein set forth.	ooration, as ary did also d corporate stary act of
	Notary Public	
Commission Expires:		

444-057-3611 🕏 🖟 . THE LARGE TERMS OF THE CIAL COPY His car Underfor some impante. anni detar wenie granngoer errene merupailou banc y lastante och to an con conda nodo base seed begingerakta diferensa, o bro. Occió bes este com o pares es que way nangasa nanditek ngagmal/ na halan da sa sa malalan na kata ा । का प्राथमिक वर्ष Committee the second of the second of a considering agreement respectively light of Warners in weather a property men i sult seguit. white wheeping one, to have been not the waring tings gain been begin broth femore in the color gag of glassening should offered quities a comestanom nomingas, asimmang som a valantinos i sociolos tride rids an operary of the taken his contraction of the mili in the management of the partners of the start seems perform on the con-I seek in the engage with from Agam restanded with a second distribution of the second of the second with the second of th or that I have no brush I women may have bridge Totaliser has will be not receiving to leer . I YHAUAHRE heart ar the office or en nonaprinov in denstere v. pekunger STATE OF ILLIEON CONSTR OF COOK Liberard Committee AN AN AN ANCES mar din jarah di kacamatan di k a e ao Ferragolog beservancat, appeared of the contract was the property Clar. sammers at bies out born there into the control of yell and any animal control law, seed III AI at toma including the calcassacial walver the standard for intight but file Cherriance ou referri movilla OFFICIAL SEAL CARRIED M. SKIRNICK the Schmission Expires | Wiskar Direction on march

STATE OF ILLIVING

COUNTY OF

Lune condensation that are Perder to and Control of the control of the control of the CERTIFY shot.

horavitali hora bangae vone individualista de come de come de de come de come

the and attention of the gardeness there is not a construction of the design and attention of the add corporate the design the said corporate the design there is not a said corporate and attention as said and a said corporate and attention as said and a said the corporation of said corporation as said and a said the corporation as said the corporate and a said as a said the corporation as said the corporate and a said the corporate attention and a said the corporate attention and a said the said the corporate attention and a said the sai

The state of the s	1 (A) 14 (A)	Committee Contraction	in entropyung by	Gir comitt timil to	9 1 (Bankal) L 6	u jackintantan
A Commence of the Commence of	Seal.			There is nothing !	Secret Live out read	croben no e.C.
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	***	3.5	لاعوال الاعتبارات المعاللة	CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION

સાંદિર્દ	1383	775	mM

Cominission Express